Delhi and the terms of settlement were written in the form of a 

Settlement dated 28.05.2025. It is submitted that petitioner no.1 and 

respondent no. 2 have obtained divorce on 22.08.2024 and petitioner 

no. 1 has paid the entire settlement amount of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Lacs only) along with jewellery articles to respondent no. 2 as 

per the schedule in the settlement. It is also submitted that the major 

daughter resides with respondent no.2 and she may contact petitioner 

no. 1 as per her own convenience/consent by mutual understanding